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RESOLD LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF 

 

SECTION 2 - EXCHANGE SERVICES (CONT'D.) 

 

2.8 CLASS Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

2.8.3 Rates and Charges 

 

A. Monthly Rates* 

Minimum Maximum 

Business, per line 

Per Feature    $ 0.00  $ 10.00 

Package of 3 Features   $ 0.00  $ 25.00 

Package of 6 Features   $ 0.00  $ 30.00 

Package of 9 Features   $ 0.00  $ 35.00 

 

*Except Per Use Features 

Per Use     $ 0.00  $   8.00 

 

(Note: Per Use Features are not included in feature packages.) 

 

B. Connection Charges 

 

Connection charges may apply when a Customer requests connection to one or 

more features.  Orders requested for the same Customer account made at the 

same time for the same premises will be considered one request.  These charges 

may not apply if the features are ordered at the same time as other work for the 

same Customer account at the same premises. 

 

Minimum:   $   0.00 

Maximum:   $ 40.00 

 

C. Activation Charges 

 

Activation charges are applicable for those features which are utilized on a per 

call basis. 

Minimum Maximum 

Call Return, Repeat Dialing, 

      Call Trace    $ 0.50  $   2.00 

 

Per Call and All Call Blocking   $ 4.00  $ 10.00 
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